LIST OF CHANGES TO HIGHWAY SPECIFICATIONS Effective February 25, 2019

APPROVED MODIFICATIONS to the STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION

STANDARD MODIFICATIONS FOR 2017

| Section | Date | Code | Subsection Heading | Description of what it does |
|------------------------------------|----------|---------|--|---|
| 101-1.01 101-1.03 | 02/06/19 | HSM18-4 | General Definitions | Incorporate. Alaska Standard Plans, Alter/Add Definitions |
| 101-1.03 102 103 109-1.01 | 07/01/18 | HSM18-1 | Definitions Bidding Requirements and Conditions Award and Execution Of Contract General | Alter/Add Definitions Electronic bidding E-Bidding, Alaska Preferences E-bidding Pay Item cross reference |
| 120-1.01 | 12/22/17 | SM-3 | Description | Updates DBE utilization goal |
| 606 | 12/22/17 | SM-4 | Guardrail | Replaces entire section |
| 641-3.03 | 04/30/17 | SM-2 | SWPPP Inspections, Amendments, Reports, And Logs | Stabilization before freeze up and thaw |
| 630 631 632 633 634 | 10/12/18 | HSM18-3 | Geotextile For Embankment Geotextile – Subsurface Paving Fabric Silt Fence Geogrid - Stabilization/Reinforcement | Replaces entire sections |
| | | | | |
| 710-2.04, | 12/22/17 | SM-5 | Metal Beam Rail | Replaces Metal Beam Rail spec |
| 710-2.11 | 07/01/18 | HSM18-2 | Guardrail Terminals | Replaces Guardrail Terminal spec |
| 729 | 10/12/18 | HSM18-3 | Geosynthetics | Replaces entire section |
| 730-2.05 | 12/22/17 | SM-6 | Flexible Delineator Posts | Replaces entire subsection |

STATEWIDE SPECIAL PROVISIONS

| Section | Date | Code | Heading | Required for |
|----------|----------|---------|-----------------------------|--|
| 102-1.01 | 06/30/04 | ES 08 | Qualification of Bidders | Use when majority of work is electrical |
| 103-1.11 | 01/01/06 | ES 11 | Escrow of Bid Documentation | For High Cost, High Risk (With Chief Contracts Officer Approval) |
| 107-1.08 | 05/07/91 | S 2 | Railway Highway Provisions | When crossing Railroad Property |
| 645 | 01/01/16 | SSP-39 | Training Program | Replaces S99 |
| 651 | 01/01/16 | SSP-9 | Work By Others | Replace whole section |
| 652 | 01/01/16 | SSP-10 | Interim Completion Dates | Replace whole section |
| 700 | 05/22/18 | HSP18-1 | Materials | Applies to manufactured steel or iron |
| | | | | |

| Div 100 | 01/01/06 | ES 13 | Modification for Lump Sum Project | Use on lump sum projects |
|---------|----------|-------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Div 100 | 11/18/07 | ES 16 | Adding Building Construction | Adds Building Construction by lump sum |

⁽¹⁾ SSP's issued after 05/20/2018 are coded to denote "Highway Special Provision", plus the year in which it was issued and the sequential number of the special provision for that year.

LIST OF CHANGES TO HIGHWAY SPECIFICATIONS Effective February 25, 2019

DELETED MODIFICATIONS AND SPECIALS

2017 SSHC

| Section | Deletion Date | Code | Heading | Deleted Std Mod |
|------------------|----------------------|------|----------------------------------|---|
| 107-1.21 | 06/07/19 | S 80 | Federal Affirmative Action | Rescinded – requirements incorporated elsewhere in standards and programs |
| <mark>649</mark> | 02/25/19 | SM-1 | Governor's Workforce Development | Rescinded by AO 309 |
| 710- 2.11 | 07/01/18 | SM-5 | Guardrail Terminals | Replaced by HSM18-2 |

LIST OF CHANGES TO HIGHWAY SPECIFICATIONS Effective February 25, 2019

DELETED MODIFICATIONS AND SPECIALS

2015 English

| Section | Deletion Date | Code | Heading | Deleted Std Mods for 2015 |
|---------|----------------------|------|---------|---------------------------|
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

Special Provisions

| Section | Deletion Da | ate Code | Heading | Deleted Special Provisions |
|----------|-------------|--------------------|---|--|
| METRIC | 1/08/07 | S 89,91, 92, 96 | Metric Specials with units Removed | Deleted- No longer used |
| 102-1.01 | 06/30/04 | S 88 | Qualification of Bidders | Replaced by ES 08 |
| 103-1.01 | 06/30/04 | S 20 | Consideration of Bids –5% Bid Pref | Replaced by ES 09 |
| 103-1.11 | 06/30/04 | S 86 | Escrow of Bid Documentation | Replaced by ES 10 |
| 103-1.11 | 1/01/06 | ES 10 | Escrow of Documentation | Replaced by ES 11 |
| 106-1.01 | 06/30/04 | S 79 | Year 2000 Warranty | Deleted- No longer used |
| 106-1.03 | 03/07/04 | S 87 | Testing and Acceptance | Replaced by S 96 |
| 106-1.03 | 03/07/04 | SE 01 | Testing and Acceptance Substitute Test Method Table | Replaced by ES 05 |
| 106-1.03 | 06/30/04 | ES 05 | Testing and Acceptance Substitute Test Method Table | For 2002 SSHC – spec no longer effective |
| 401-3.14 | 01/27/07 | ES 07 | Joint Adhesive | Replaced by std mod E 38 |
| 401-5.02 | 05/01/07 | ES 15 | Asphalt Material Price Adjustment | Replaced by E 55 |
| 641 | 03/07/04 | S 81 | ESCP-Under 2 ha | Replaced by M 111 |
| 643 | 1/01/06 | ES 06 | Night Lighting | Replaced by ES 12 |
| 644-2.04 | 06/30/04 | S 66 | Contractor Camp | Replaced by S 94 and S 95 |
| 644-2.07 | 07/02/93 | S 67 | Contractor Transportation | Replaced by M 115 and E 21 |
| 644-2.08 | 07/03/03 | S 94 | Contractor Camp | Replaced by M 115 and E 21 |
| 644-2.09 | 07/03/03 | S 95 | Contractor Campground | Replaced by M 115 and E 21 |